

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18825/2025

Riddhima Choudhary Daughter Of Shri Dev Prakash Choudhary

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satish Chandra Pachori with Ms. Santosh Madhu Godhawara
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Utkarsh Meena

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

04/12/2025

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as the stay application to respondents, returnable within two weeks.

Mr. Sandeep Pathak puts in appearance on behalf of respondent No.3, hence notice to respondent No.3 is not required to be issued.

List the matter on 18.12.2025.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J