

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18825/2025

Riddhima Choudhary Daughter Of Shri Dev Prakash Choudhary
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Santosh Chaudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Yash Joshi with Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Ms. Kriti Kasera for Mr. Shivangshu Naval

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

30/01/2026

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks two weeks' time
to file reply.

List the matter after two weeks as prayed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J