

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18825/2025

Riddhima Choudhary Daughter Of Shri Dev Prakash Choudhary
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India and Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Satish Chandra Pachori through VC with Ms. Santosh Chaudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Tanvisha Pant for Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG Mr. Shubham Sharma for Mr. Shivangshu Naval Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

16/02/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that they have been served with the reply to the writ petition today only and seek four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the same.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J