

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18825/2025

Riddhima Choudhary Daughter Of Shri Dev Prakash Choudhary,
Aged About 18 Years, Resident Of E-47, Kukarkheda, Mahapura,
Murlipura, Jaipur, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Union Of India, Through Secretary, Medical And Health Family Welfare, Govt. Of India, New Delhi.
2. Medical Counseling Committee (Mcc), Dgh Ministry Of Health And Family Welfare, Government Of India, Neet-Ug Counseling For Mbbs/bds And B.sc. Nursing-2025 Through The Addl. Director General Of Medical Education Adgme, Medical Council Committee, Mcc, Room No.354, Dghs Ministry Of Health And Family Welfare, Nirman Bhawan, Delhi-110011.
3. Nodal Officer, Mbbs Admissions, Datta Meghe Medical College, Wadanogri, Nagpur-441110 Maharashtra.
4. The Rajasthan State Neet-Ug Medical And Dental Admission Counseling Board 2025, Sms Medical College And Attached Hospitals, Jaipur, Rajasthan Through Its Chairman.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Santosh Chaudhary for Mr. Satish Chandra Pachori
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Arnav Singh for Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Shivangshu Naval

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

21/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this civil writ petition.
2. In view of the above, the civil writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
3. Pending application(s), if any, stand dismissed.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J